



ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296
Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj,
Chh. Sambhajinagar - 431 136 Maharashtra, India
Phone No.: 0240 2569737, Fax No.: 0240 2569703
Website: www.endurancegroup.com, Email: investors@endurance.co.in



**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**
(₹ in crore (except per share data))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
		30 th September, 2025	30 th September, 2024	30 th September, 2025	30 th September, 2025	30 th September, 2024	30 th September, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income	2,692.22	2,317.12	5,042.92	3,603.79	2,939.18	6,958.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	251.75	242.89	474.44	304.13	265.77	605.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	251.75	242.89	474.44	304.13	265.77	605.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	187.58	184.82	353.40	227.27	202.98	453.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	186.66	180.30	350.18	290.18	268.29	681.03
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	140.66	140.66	140.66	140.66	140.66	140.66
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised) - (₹)	13.33	13.14	25.12	16.16	14.43	32.25

Notes:
a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
b) The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy, Germany and India.
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anurag Jain
Managing Director
(DIN: 00291662)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th November, 2025

Adfactors 619/25



INFIBEAM AVENUES LIMITED
[CIN: L64203GJ2010PLC061366]
Registered Office: 28th Floor, GIFT Two Building, Block No. 56, Road - 5C, Zone - 5, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar – 382 050
Email: ir@ia.ooo, Tel: +91 79 6777 2204, Fax: +91 79 6777 2205, Website: www.ia.ooo

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(Rupees in million, except per share data and if otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended on	Six Month ended on	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Six month ended on	Quarter ended on
	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	18,528.5	30,159.9	9,075.1	19,859.7	32,924.7	10,201.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year before Tax of continuing operations	407.2	567.8	250.3	888.2	1,677.0	624.4
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year after tax of continuing operations	309.7	424.7	185.5	676.5	1,260.7	474.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year before Tax of discontinued operations	352.0	801.0	237.7	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year after tax of discontinued operations	277.4	599.2	176.1	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	585.8	1,021.4	359.2	677.3	1,258.1	474.0
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share Re 1/- Each)	3,146.4	3,146.4	2,782.0	3,146.4	3,146.4	2,782.0
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (Face value of Re. 1/- each)(not annualised)						
Basic:	0.11	0.15	0.07	0.23	0.43	0.17
Diluted:	0.10	0.14	0.07	0.23	0.42	0.17
Earnings Per Share for discontinued operations (Face value of Re. 1/- each)(not annualised)						
Basic:	0.09	0.20	0.06	-	-	-
Diluted:	0.09	0.20	0.06	-	-	-

Note:
1) The above financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website at www.ia.ooo. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



For Infibeam Avenues Limited
Sd/-
Vishal Mehta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 03093563

Date: November 13, 2025
Place: Gandhinagar



AJAX ENGINEERING LIMITED
(formerly Ajax Engineering Private Limited)
Registered Office: #253/1, 11th Main, 3rd Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Bengaluru - 560058, Karnataka,
CIN: L28245KA1992PLC013306, Website: www.ajax-engg.com | Email Id: complianceofficer@ajax-engg.com | Tel: +91-80-67200082/83

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(All amounts in Rs. million, except as otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income	4,549.04	4,791.12	3,123.82	9,340.16	7,941.56	21,167.20
2	Profit for the period/year	390.66	528.75	340.32	919.41	1,010.22	2,600.96
3	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	389.44	526.19	341.72	915.63	1,012.35	2,596.86
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: Re.1 each)	114.41	114.41	114.41	114.41	114.41	114.41
5	Other equity						11,456.96
6	Earnings per equity share (Nominal value of Re. 1 each) (not annualised for interim periods)						
(a) Basic (Rs.)		3.41	4.62	2.97	8.04	8.83	22.73
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		3.39	4.59	2.96	7.98	8.79	22.61

Notes:
a. The above financial results of Ajax Engineering Limited (the "Company") for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the financial results for quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 and have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.
b. The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
c. During the previous year ended March 31, 2025, the Company completed its Initial Public Offering (IPO) of 20,180,446 equity shares with a face value of Re. 1 each at an issue price of Rs. 629 per share (includes employee reservation portion of 78,947 equity shares with a face value of Re. 1 each at an issue price of Rs. 570), consisting entirely of offer for sale of 20,180,446 shares. The total proceeds on account of offer for sale is Rs. 12,688.84 million. The Company's equity shares were listed on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) on February 17, 2025.
d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.ajax-engg.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For Ajax Engineering Limited
(formerly known as Ajax Engineering Private Limited)

Sd/-
Shubhabrata Saha
Managing Director and CEO
DIN: 03036747

Date: November 13, 2025
Place: Bengaluru

Adfactors 629/25



ORKLA INDIA LIMITED
(Formerly known as Orkla India Private Limited and MTR Foods Private Limited)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**
(Rs. in Millions except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	6,380.1	12,248.3	6,152.1	6,502.8	12,472.8	6,197.6
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1,010.1	2,056.7	1,113.8	1,022.3	2,082.9	1,112.2
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,010.1	2,056.7	1,113.8	1,022.3	2,082.9	1,112.2
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	755.7	1,532.0	827.2	766.8	1,556.0	826.9
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	775.2	1,538.9	824.3	792.6	1,569.8	824.6
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/-)	137.0	137.0	137.0	137.0	137.0	137.0
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year *	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
- Basic		5.5	11.2	6.0	5.6	11.4	6.0
- Diluted		5.5	11.2	6.0	5.6	11.4	6.0

*** Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous financial year ended March 31, 2025 was Rs. 24,434 millions (standalone) and Rs. 24,458 millions (consolidated)**

Notes:
1. The financial results of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 12, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 13, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the websites of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at <https://www.orklaindia.com/wp-content/uploads/sites/3/2025/11/Q2-and-H1-Financial-Results.pdf>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code (QRC) provided below.
3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
4. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified report on the aforesaid financial results.



for and on behalf of the Board

Sanjay Sharma
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 02581107

Place: Bengaluru
Date: November 13, 2025

Regd. Office : No.1, 2nd and 3rd Floor, 100 Feet Inner Ring Road, Ejipura, Ashwini Layout, Vivek Nagar, Bengaluru - 560047, Karnataka, India,
CIN : U15136KA1996PLC021007; Website : www.orklaindia.com; E-mail id: investors@orklaindia.com; Telephone No: +91 80 4081 2100/7

Adfactors 628/25



NPST
Innovation in every byte

NETWORK PEOPLE SERVICES TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN No.: L74110MH2013PLC248874
Registered Office : 427/428/429, A-Wing, NSIL, Lodha Supremus II,
Near New Passport Office, Road No. 22, Waghe Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400604
Tel.: 022-6148 2100; Email: cs@npstx.com; Website: www.npstx.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**
(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
Gross Turnover	4,667.69	3,362.23	6,674.95	8,029.91	12,561.00	17,320.77
Total Income from Operations	4,867.41	3,508.92	6,898.47	8,376.33	12,925.87	18,061.99
Earning before Interest, Depreciation and Tax	1,563.92	1,129.84	2,574.25	2,693.77	4,848.62	6,757.69
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	1,349.21	966.67	2,402.19	2,315.89	4,527.70	6,035.15
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	984.45	719.40	1,816.80	1,704.56	3,397.87	4,520.14
Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	1,182.03	862.00	1,983.09	2,044.75	3,706.77	5,208.37
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	982.14	728.70	1,816.80	1,711.55	3,397.87	4,537.30
Equity Share Capital	1,939.53	1,939.53	1,938.60	1,939.53	1,938.60	1,938.99
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised) :						
(a) Basic	5.00	3.70	9.38	8.70	17.56	23.31
(b) Diluted	4.40	3.69	9.35	8.09	17.54	23.28

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:
(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
Gross Turnover	4,660.73	3,361.38	6,674.28	8,022.11	12,559.62	17,312.17
Total Income from Operations	4,861.03	3,503.51	6,892.75	8,364.55	12,913.37	18,030.61
Earning before Interest, Depreciation and Tax	1,571.96	1,127.04	2,575.98	2,699.00	4,849.11	6,756.42
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	1,357.44	963.90	2,404.06	2,321.33	4,528.34	6,034.07
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	992.68	717.33	1,818.67	1,710.01	3,398.51	4,520.21
Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	1,190.22	859.90	1,984.82	2,050.13	3,707.27	5,208.25

Notes:
1. The above un-audited Consolidated financial results for the Quarter & half year ended Sept 30, 2025 have been prepared by the Company in accordance with regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended) and were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the board of directors in their meeting held on November 12, 2025. A limited review of the above results has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company.
2. Previous Year's/period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
3. Company is mainly engaged in providing software and payment solutions to banking and finance sector. Looking into the nature of business company, it is operating under single segment hence as per Ind AS – 108 – "operating segment" reporting is not applicable to Company.
4. Following subsidiary company has been considered in the preparation of the consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025.

Name of entity	Relationship	Country of incorporation	% of Holding
[1] Network People Services Technologies Limited	Parent	India	NA
[2] SSK Citizen Services Private Limited	Subsidiary	India	99.80%
[3] Timepay Digital Infotech Private Limited	Subsidiary	India	85%
[4] NPST Global Solutions LLC	Subsidiary	UAE	100%

5. The Status of investor's complaints during the quarter ended on September 30, 2025 as under:-

Complaints pending at the beginning of the period	
Complaints received during the period	Nil
Complaints disposed during the period	Nil
Complaints resolved at the end of the period	Nil

6. The company has raised capital through preferential allotment to M/s Tata Mutual Fund for ₹ 300 crores. The same is reflected as share application money until procedural compliances with respect to allotment and listing are completed.

For and on behalf of,
NETWORK PEOPLE SERVICES TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Sd/-
Ashish Aggarwal
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 06986812



Date : 12th November, 2025
Place : Thane.